PORTWEST

A680 - Cut F21 Nitrile Tungsten A9 Glove
Collection: Cut Resistant

Range: HAND PROTECTION

Materials: HPPE, Tungsten Carbide, Steel Fiber, Elastane,
Nylon, Elastic

Dipping:

Outer Carton: 144

Product information

The Cut F21 Nitrile Tungsten A9 glove is the pinnacle of cut resistant
technology. Utilising an ultra lightweight 21 gauge liner for unrivalled
dexterity from a glove offer the maximum cut protection to both European
and American standards. The secret to the Cut F21 Nitrile Tungsten A9 is
the Twin Core Tungsten yarn that provides cut resistance of over 6kg which
is double the maximum level for EN388 and above the highest ANSI A9 cut
level. Grip is achieved with a micro foam nitrile coating, providing secure
grip in almost all working conditions. These gloves also feature touchscreen
capability.

HAND PROTECTION

A wide and increasing range of Hand Protection styles is available. In order
to help cater to every need. Only the best materials and manufacturing Features
methods are used in the production of Portwests' extensive range of Hand

Protection products. . ANSI cut level A9

- ANSI abrasion level 3

- Twin Core Tungsten Yarn provides unrivalled cut resistance
Standards
ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 CUT Level (A9) - 21 gauge liner for outstanding dexterity
ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 ABRASION Level (3) o , ) _
ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 PUNCTURE Level (3) - Nitrile micro foam coating perfect for ultra high dexterity tasks
EN ISO 21420:2020 Dexterity 5 .
EN 388:2016 +A1:2018 (3X42F) » Dermatologically approved

- Silicone free - Ideal for manufacturing, paint applications, electronics
and glass handling where silicone is problematic

- This glove can be used with most cell phone touchscreen devices
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Test House

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
A680K8RXS
AG80K8RS
A680K8RM

A680K8RL
A680K8RXL
A680K8RXXL
A680K8RXXXL

Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

PORTWEST

A680 - Cut F21 Nitrile Tungsten A9 Glove
Commodity Code: 6116108091

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?®)
0.0557
0.0557
0.0557
0.0557
0.0557
0.0557
0.0557

EAN13

5036108436040
5036108436026
5036108436019
5036108436002
5036108436033
5036108436057
5036108436064

GTIN/DUN14

15036108922939
15036108922915
15036108922908
15036108922892
15036108922922
15036108922946
15036108922953
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