

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

A680 - Cut F21 Nitrile Tungsten A9 Glove

Collection: Cut Resistant **Range:** HAND PROTECTION

Materials: HPPE, Tungsten Carbide, Steel Fiber, Elastane,

Nylon, Elastic **Dipping:**

Outer Carton: 144

Product information

The Cut F21 Nitrile Tungsten A9 glove is the pinnacle of cut resistant technology. Utilising an ultra lightweight 21 gauge liner for unrivalled dexterity from a glove offer the maximum cut protection to both European and American standards. The secret to the Cut F21 Nitrile Tungsten A9 is the Twin Core Tungsten yarn that provides cut resistance of over 6kg which is double the maximum level for EN388 and above the highest ANSI A9 cut level. Grip is achieved with a micro foam nitrile coating, providing secure grip in almost all working conditions. These gloves also feature touchscreen capability.



A wide and increasing range of Hand Protection styles is available. In order to help cater to every need. Only the best materials and manufacturing methods are used in the production of Portwests' extensive range of Hand Protection products.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 CUT Level (A9) ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 ABRASION Level (3) ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 PUNCTURE Level (3) EN ISO 21420:2020 Dexterity 5 EN 388:2016 +A1:2018 (3X42F)



Features

- ANSI cut level A9
- ANSI abrasion level 3
- Twin Core Tungsten Yarn provides unrivalled cut resistance
- \bullet 21 gauge liner for outstanding dexterity
- Nitrile micro foam coating perfect for ultra high dexterity tasks
- $\bullet \ Dermatologically \ approved$
- \bullet Silicone free Ideal for manufacturing, paint applications, electronics and glass handling where silicone is problematic
- This glove can be used with most cell phone touchscreen devices



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

A680 - Cut F21 Nitrile Tungsten A9 Glove Commodity Code: 6116108091

Test House

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
A680K8RXS	Black	58.0	32.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0557	5036108436040	15036108922939
A680K8RS	Black	58.0	32.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0557	5036108436026	15036108922915
A680K8RM	Black	58.0	32.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0557	5036108436019	15036108922908
A680K8RL	Black	58.0	32.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0557	5036108436002	15036108922892
A680K8RXL	Black	58.0	32.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0557	5036108436033	15036108922922
A680K8RXXL	Black	58.0	32.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0557	5036108436057	15036108922946
A680K8RXXXL	Black	58.0	32.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0557	5036108436064	15036108922953